GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4978
ANSWERED ON:09.12.2010

FREQUENCY OF TRAINS
Shantha J.

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the frequency of many trains have not been increased even after the announcement in Rail Budget;
(b) if so, the reasons therefor; and

(c) the time by which their frequency is to be increased?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRIK.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(@): No, Madam. Out of 12 pairs of trains announced for increase in frequency in Railway Budget 2010-11, increase in frequency for 5
pairs of trains has already been implemented.

(b)&(c): Increase in frequency of trains announced in Railway Budget 2010-11 are done during the course of same financial year i.e.
2010-11.
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